
0Cr23'1.9 MS

Ui^
Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan

Commissioner

THE STA TE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

William Cass, P.E.

• Assistant Commissioner

Bureau of Highway Maintenance
(Well Section)
September 27, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Wragg Bros, of Vermont, Inc.
of Ascutney, VT (Vendor 160458) in the amount of $22,492.00 for a 6-inch drilled well and pump on
the property of Pattie Maclssac, 730 Chester Road, Auburn, NH, from the date of Governor and Council
approval through May 29, 2020, unless extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard
Specifications. 100% Highway Funds.

Funding to support this request are anticipated to be available in the following accounts in Fiscal Yeai
2020 upon the availability and continued appropriation of funds in the future budget, with the ability to
adjust encumbrances through the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows:
04-96-96-960515-3066

Salted Wells Account

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments

FY 2020

$22,492.00

EXPLANATION

Results of investigations and water analysis has been evaluated, and it has been determined that the
existing water supply has been contaminated by highway chlorides. The Department is therefore
obligated to obtain a new water supply for the owner. This proposal is in conformity with RSA 228:34.

This contract was advertised and two bids were received and publicly opened on August 8, 2019.
Wragg Bros, of Vermont, Inc. of Ascutney, VT was the low bidder at $22,492.00 and the Department
considers this bid to be reasonable.

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING • 7 HAZEN DRIVE • P.O. BOX 483 • CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483

TELEPHONE: 603-271 -2171 • FAX: 603-271 -7025 • TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1 -800-735-2964 • INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



Page 2

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution; and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the
Department of Administrative Services' Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will
be on file at the Department of Transportation.

Sincerely,

Victoria F. Sheehan

Commissioner

VFS/md

Attachment:

Department Estimate: $26,250.00
Contract Amount: $22.492.00

Under Estimate: $ 3,758.00



DCjT
OtpoTtment ofTrfin»portat\on

ABC Bid Data

AUBURN

42S97A

NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER:

FED. PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE BIDS OPEN:

SCOPE OF WORK:

COMPLETION DATE:

LOCATION:

AUBURN

42597A

NON-FEDERAL

August 08, 2019, 2:00

Replace Maclssac salted well

Hay 29, 2020

Awarded To: WRAGG BROS OF VBIMONT

INC

ROUTES

ASCUTNEY,VT 05030

Amount: $22,492.00

Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
D»»aof ol OtM^tapmanT

Summary of Bidders

Contractor Bid Amount Rank

Vyi^GG BROS OF. VERMONT INC;
■'^"-•RdutE'5; PO BOX.110, ASCUTNEY VT 05030

•./ ..$22r492;0p^. ^ A'
• * . *\i'

SKILLINGS & SONS INC

9 COLUMBIA DRIVE. AMHERST NH 03031
$23,850.00

Tuesday, August 13, 2019
Page l oil



PSSE muoo eaos or vertMOKTMc

Koures

SSCUTKCT.VTSSSM

snxstes 4 SONS SIC

« COeUUBUk OtWE

AMHCRST. NH SM11

tteni No. Otscrtptlon Untt Quantity UnK Pries Total Unit Pries Total Unit Pries Total

Items

«62.1$26 - 6'DRILLED WELL LF 8W.00 612.00 69,600.00 610.« 68.000.00 611.00 60.BX.X

€62.166 PILOT HOLE FOR 6~ WELL (INCLUDES 6* CASING) LF 200.00 625.00 65.000.00 621.00 64,200.00 624.00 64,8X.X

662.244 4- WELL CASING (INCLUDING JASWELL SEALS A
GROUTI

LF 600.00 66.00 63.000.00 65.00 62,500.00

*

66.W 63.0X.X

662.41 TRENCH AND PIPE LF 1SO.OO 6is.m 62.250.00 68.00 61.200.00 69.00 61.350.x

662.421 r PE FLEXIBLE TUBING LF 400.00 60.50 6200.00 60.48 6192.00 60.50 62X.X

6623207S SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (3/4 HP) AND ACCESSORIES EA 1.00 63.000.00 63.000.00 63.200.n 63,200.00 62.500.x 62.SX.X

1001.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDmONS AS NEEDED •
UNANTiaPATEO WORK

S 3,000.00 61.00 63.000.00 61.00 63,000.00 61.x 63.0X.X

1008.16 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED • PUMPING
TEST

6 200.00 61.00 6200.00 61.00 6200.00 61.x 62X.X

Totals: 626.260.00 622.462.00
1

623.8S0.X

AR. Totals: 1  1

Totals: 626,260.00 1 622.492.00 623.85aM

Tuesday, August 13, 2019
Page2of3



DCjT
Department o/Transportation

PS&E Comparison

AUBURN

42S97A

NON-FEDERAL

A-Bidder P5CT

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

A-PS&E

Difference

Items

662.1626 6" DRILLED WELL LF 800.00 $10.00 $8,000.00 $12.00 $9,600.00 ($1,600.00)

662.166
PILOT HOLE FOR 6" WELL (INCLUDES 6"
CASING)

LF 200.00 $21.00 $4,200.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 ($800.00)

662.244
4" WELL CASING (INCLUDING JASWELL SEALS
&

GROUT)

LF 500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $6.00 $3,000.00 ($500.00)

662.41 TRENCH AND PIPE LF 150.00 $8.00 $1,200.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 ($1,050.00)

662.421 1" PE FLEXIBLE TUBING LF 400.00 $0.48 $192.00 $0.50 $200.00 ($8.00)

662.52075
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP (3/4 HP) AND
ACCESSORIES

EA 1.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $200.00

1008.11 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -

UNANTICIPATED WORK
$ 3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

1008.18
ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -

PUMPING

TEST

$ 200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $0.00

Total: $22,492.00 $26,250.00 ($3,758.00)

Tuesday, August 13, 2019 Page 3 of 3



y\C:ORD'

WRAGBRO-01

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CWILBER

OATB (MtMXVYYYY)

08/21/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POUCIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER($), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder la an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or b9 endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement A statement on
this certificate does not confer rlqhts to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).

PROOUCEn
Claire Wllber

People's United Insurance Agency, Inc.
2 Burlington Square
Burilngton, VT 06401

EX.1: (802) 786-6621 j r«. noi:(844) 261-2289
fitlOlbec- Claire.WllberApeople8.com

WSURERfSI AFFOROWG COVERAGE NAICi

INSURER A West American Insurance Comoanv 44393

INSURED INSURER B Ohio Securltv Insurance Comoanv 24082

Wragg Brothers of VT Inc.
INSURER C Ohio Casuattv Insurance Comoanv 24074

Wragg Brothers of NH LLC
PO Box 110

Ascutney, VT 05030

INSURER 0

INSURER E

INSURER F

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT TXE POUCIES OF INSURANCE USTED BELOWHAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACTOR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POUCIES. UMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

IN3R
TYPCOFMSURANCE

AOOL

fftiin
BUBR
fivn POUCY NUMBER

POLICY EFF
(MM/nrWYVYl

POLICY EXP
(Munnnrvw. LIMITS

A X COMMERCIAL OfJTERALUASaJTY

)E OCCUR X BKW58582276 06/01/2019 06/01/2020

EACH OCCURRENCE
,  1,000,000

CLAIMS-MAC
DAMAGE TO RENTED ,  300,000

MFD EXP lAnv ona oaraonl
,  15,000

PERSONAL t ADV INJURY
,  1,000,000

GENl AOGREQATE UMIT APPUES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE
,  2,000,000

policy [jy 5^ 1 |loc
OTHER:

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG
i  2,000,000

B AUTOMOeiLE UABnjTY

BAS58582276 06X11/2019 06X11/2020

COMBINED SINGLE UMIT ,  1,000,000

X ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Par oaraonl s

OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

SIM^ONUY

sc
Al
HEDULED
rros BfXXLY INJURY (Par acddan.) s

X X % s

«

C X UMBREUA UAB

EXCESS UAB

X OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE US058582276 06X11/2019 06/01/2020

EACHOXURRENCE
,  3,000,000

AGGREGATE
,  3,000,000

DED X RETENTIONS 10,000 »

A WORKERS COMPENSATION
ANDEUPU^ERS'LiABnJTY
ANY PROPRtETOR^PARTNER/EXEOmVE ("TTl

K yat, OaaottM undar
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS balow

N/A

XW056582276 06A)1/2019 06X11/2020

V PER OTH-
* STATUTE FR

E.L EACH ACCIDENT
,  500,000

E.L. DISEASE • EA FMPl.OVEF
(  500,000

Fl mSFASF - POUCY t IMIT
,  500,000

DESCRIP'nON OF OPERATIONS 1 LOCATIONS 1 VEHICLES (ACOR0101, Adtfttonal R«n«rtct SCMduM. may b* atUcttad H mora apaca la raqutrad)
Project Project #42697A, Pattie Maclssac, 730 Chester Road, Autxim, NH 03032. Certificate Holder, its officials, emplcqrees and volunteersare listed as
additional Insured under general liability and auto liability as required try wrrttten contractforworfc performed by lirsured subject to terms and cortdltions of the
policy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

State of NH Dept Of Trensp. John 0 Morton BIdg
Attn: Mike Highway Dept
1 Hazen Drfve PO Box 463

Concord, NH 03302

1

SHCX/LD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POUCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXRRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DEUVEREO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POUCY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORSEO REPRESENTATIVE

ACORO 25 (2016/03) ® 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD


